OP \$40.00 4813747

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM672156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aisin Seiki Kabushiki Kaisha		04/01/2021	Joint Stock Company: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AISIN CORPORATION		
Street Address:	2-1 Asahi-machi, Kariya-shi		
City:	nichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Entity Type:	Joint Stock Company: JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4813747	AISIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: cnoble@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP
Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30047/62065A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. LaBarge
SIGNATURE:	/rmlabarge/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2021

Total Attachments: 9

source=Certified copy of Commercial Register#page1.tif

source=Certified copy of Commercial Register#page2.tif

source=Certified copy of Commercial Register#page3.tif

source=Certified copy of Commercial Register#page4.tif

source=Certified copy of Commercial Register_English translation#page1.tif source=Certified copy of Commercial Register English translation#page2.tif

source=Certified copy of Commercial Register_English translation#page3.tif source=Certified copy of Commercial Register_English translation#page4.tif source=Certified copy of Commercial Register_English translation#page5.tif

現在事項全部証明書

愛知県刈谷市朝日町二丁目1番地 株式会社アイシン

会社法人等番号	1803-01-013611				
m 9	アイシン精機株式会社				
	株式会社アイシン	给和	3年	4月	1日変列
		分和	3年	4月	1日發記
本店	愛知県刈谷市朝日町二丁目1番地				
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 h t t p s : //www_a i s i n . c o m / j p / ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって	令和	3年	4月	1日後9
	電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	 令和	 3年	 4月2	 8日登8
会社成立の年月日	昭和24年6月1日	<u>.l</u>			
目的	 自動車部品およびその他の輸送用機器の開 				
	2、モビリティサービスおよび関連する製品の 3、情報処理・情報通信・情報提供に関する機 びソフトウェアの開発・製造・販売 4、エネルギー関連機器の開発・製造・販売・一の供給 5、家庭用機器・医療用機器の開発・製造・製造・製造・要用材料・住宅関連機器の開発・製造・要理・請負 8、音響機器の開発・製造・販売 9、不難機器の開発・製造・販売 9、不難機器の開発・製造・販売 1、機器の開発・製造・販売 1、機器の開発・製造・製造・製造・製造・製造・製造・製造・製造・製造・製造・製造・製造・製造・	器・サー売販販 険 介用・ル・ソファン と 一売売 代	デー お び ※ 業 ・ ビ菜 ・ 託 グ ・	サービ 《各種エ ②工事の : び生命 ※ 有事 の施設	ネルギ)設計・ (保険等 経費研研究
単元株式数	100#				

REEL: 007412 FRAME: 0213

愛知県刈谷市朝日町二丁目1番地 株式会社アイシン

発行可能株式総数	7億株		
発行資株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行資株式の総 2億946	数 7万4634株	
資本金の額	金450億49	39万3320円	
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所		丸の内一丁目4番5号 銀行株式会社本店 平成17年10月 1日変更	学成17年10月 - 3 日登 談
役員に関する事項	取締役	費用幹可鄭	令和 3年 6月18日重日
			令和 3年 6月24日登高
T T	PLANT (L	原口恒和	令和 3年 6月18日曜日
			令和 3年 6月24日登前
	取締役	演 田 道 代	令和 3年 6月18日繁任
			令和 3年 6月24日登前
	取締役	伊勢清費	令和 3年 6月18日重任
			令和 3年 6月24日登記
	取締役	吉田等拳	令和 3年 6月18日就作
			令和 3年 6月24日登前
	取締役	路 木 研 司	令和 3年 6月18日就住
			令和 3年 6月24日聲前
	取締役	伊藤慎太郎	令和 3年 6月18日就任
			合和 3年 6月24日登前
	取締役	¥ 14 —	今和 3年 6月18日献f
			令和 3年 6月24日登詢
	取締役	小林 耕 生	令和 3年 6月18日就任
			令和 3年 6月24日登前

	名古屋市千種区新池町一丁目16番地の2 代表取締役 伊 勢 清 貴	令和 3年 6月18日重任
		令和 3年 6月24日登記
	愛知県豊田市栄町五丁目6番地10 代表取締役 吉田守孝	→ 金和 3年 6月18日就任
		令和 3年 6月24日登記
	爱知県岡崎市稲能町字三丁目43番地12 代表取締役 鈶 木 研 司	命和 3年 6月18日就任
	\$1. \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	令和 3年 6月24日登記
	愛知県豊田市喜多町三丁目104番地 代表取締役 伊藤镇太郎	令和 3年 6月18日就任
	1 C 9 C 4 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1	今和 3年 6月24日登記
	監查後 高 須 光	平成30年 6月19日重任
	(社外監查役)	平成30年 6月26日登記
	監査役 三 矢 誠	合和 3年 6月18日就任
		合和 3年 6月24日登記
994	監査役 加藤 清 英	令和 3年 6月18日就任
		令和 3年 6月24日登記
	態査役 上田 純 子	令和 3年 6月18日就任
	(社外監查役)	令和 3年 6月24日登記
	会計監査人 PWCあらた有限責任監査法	合和 3年 6月18日華任
	,	合和 3年 6月24日登記
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の定めによ 行為に関する取締役(取締役であった者を含む。 が職務を行うにつき善意にしてかつ重大なる過失 決議により、同法第425条第1項に定める限度 任ずるべき額を免除することができる。 当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の定めによ 行為に関する監査役(監査役であった者を含む。 が職務を行うにつき善意にしてかつ重大なる過失 決議により、同法第425条第1項に定める限度 任ずるべき額を免除することができる。 平成18年 6月22日変更)の責任につき、その取締役がない場合には、取締役会の 額の範囲内で、賠償の責めに り、同法第423条第1項の)の責任につき、その監査役 がない場合には、取締役会の

REEL: 007412 FRAME: 0215

愛知県刈谷市朝日町二丁目 I 番地 株式会社アイシン

非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す る規定	当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、取締役(業務執行取締役等である者を除く。)との間に、同法第423条第1項の行為による賠償责任を限定する契約を締結することができる。ただし、当該契約に基づく賠償责任の限度額は、法令に定める最低責任限度額とする。当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、監查役との間に、同法第423条第1項の行為による賠償責任を限定する契約を締結することができる。ただし、当該契約に基づく賠償責任の限度額は、法令に定める最低責任限度額とする。 平成27年 6月18日変更	
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記	
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記	
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社 平成18年 6月23日登記	3
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社 平成18年 6月23日登記	1



これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明 した蓄血である。

(名古屋法務局岡崎支局管轄)

令和 3年 6月30日 名古屋法務局刈谷支局 登記官

園 部 敦 ;



Certificate of Commercial Register

2-1 Asahi-machi, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken Japan AISIN CORPORATION

Registered Number: 1803-01-013611

Name: Aisin Seiki Kabushiki Kaisha

AISIN CORPORATION Changed on April 1, 2021 Registered on April 1, 2021

Address: 2-1 Asahi-machi, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken Japan

Method of Public Notice:

To be noticed through electronic means. Changed on April 1, 2021 http://www.aisin.co.jp/ Registered on April 28, 2021

Date of Incorporation: June 1, 1949

Object:

- 1. Development, production and sales of automobile parts and other machines or instruments for transportation.
- 2. Development, production and sales of Mobility as a Service and products relating to said service.
- 3. Development, production and sales of data processing, data transmission, data providing appliances, systems and software.
- 4. Development, production and sales of energy-related instruments and providing different types of energy.
- 5. Development, production and sales of instruments for house-hold purpose and for medical use.
- 6. Development, production and sales of industrial machines and appliances.
- 7. Development, production and sales of building materials and machines related with housing; design, management and contracting of construction operations.
- 8. Development, production and sales of sound instruments.
- Administration, sales and rent of real estate; leasing, financial services, agent for damage insurance, advertising of life insurance.
- 10. Development, production and sales of optical appliances.
- 11. Production, processing, sales of agricultural crops.
- 12. Security services, recycling of industrial and general waste, processing services of industrial waste, nursing care services, job offering services based on the profession stability law and employment agency based on the worker dispatching law.

- 13. Transport business, loading and unloading services, warehouse services, travel agency.
- 14. Management and administration of facilities for sports, educating employees, eating and drinking, kiosk, pharmacy and children nursery.
- 15. Engineering and consulting related to all the aforementioned services in each article; researches and utilization of invention.
- 16. All the businesses related to all the aforementioned services in each article.

Changed on April 1, 2021, Registered on April 1, 2021

Share Unit: 100 shares

Total Number of Authorized Shares: 700 million shares

Total Number and Class of Issued Shares: Total number of issued shares

294 million 674,634 shares

Amount of Stated Capital: 45 billion 49 million 393,320 JPY

Administrator of Shareholder Registry: 1-4-5 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Mitsubishi UFJ Trust Bank Kabushiki Kaisha Head Office

Changed on October 1, 2005, Registered on October 3, 2005

Matters relating to board member

<u>Director Kanshiro Toyoda</u> Reappointed June 18, 2021

Registered June 24, 2021

<u>Director Tsunekazu Haraguchi</u> Reappointed June 18, 2021

Registered June 24, 2021

<u>Director Michiyo Hamada</u> Reappointed June 18, 2021

Registered June 24, 2021

<u>Director Kiyotaka Ise</u> Reappointed June 18, 2021

Registered June 24, 2021

<u>Director Moritaka Yoshida</u> Appointed June 18, 2021

Registered June 24, 2021

<u>Director Kenji Suzuki</u> Appointed June 18, 2021

Registered June 24, 2021

<u>Director Moritaka Yoshida</u> Appointed June 18, 2021

Registered June 24, 2021

<u>Director Shintaro Ito</u>
Appointed June 18, 2021

Registered June 24, 2021

<u>Director Seiichi Shin</u> Appointed June 18, 2021

Registered June 24, 2021

<u>Director Koji Kobayashi</u> Appointed June 18, 2021

Registered June 24, 2021

16-2 Shinikecho 1 chome, Chikusa-ku, Nagoya-shi

Representative Director Kiyotaka Ise Reappointed June 18, 2021

Registered June 24, 2021

6-10 Sakaemachi 5 chome, Toyota-shi Aichi-ken

Representative Director Moritaka Yoshida Appointed June 18, 2021

Registered June 24, 2021

42-12 Inakumacho Aza 3 chome, Okazaki-shi Aichi-ken

Representative Director Kenji Suzuki Appointed June 18, 2021

Registered June 24, 2021

104 Kitamachi 3 chome, Toyota-shi Aichi-ken

Representative Director Shintaro Ito Appointed June 18, 2021

Registered June 24, 2021

<u>Auditor Hikaru Takasu (outside auditor)</u> Reappointed June 19, 2018

Registered June 26, 2018

<u>Auditor Makoto Mitsuya</u> Appointed June 18, 2021

Registered June 24, 2021

<u>Auditor Kiyomi Kato</u> Appointed June 18, 2021

Registered June 24, 2021

<u>Auditor Junko Ueda (outside auditor)</u> Appointed June 18, 2021

Registered June 24, 2021

Accounting auditor Reappointed June 18, 2021 PwC Aarata Kansa-houjin Registered June 24, 2021

Provisions of Articles of Incorporation on Exemption by Directors

Translation

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 426, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, the Company shall be liable to the directors (including those who were directors) for the acts of Article 423, Paragraph 1 of the same Act, if the directors perform their duties in good faith and without gross negligence. By a resolution of the association, the amount that should be blamed for compensation may be exempted within the limit stipulated in Article 425, Paragraph 1 of the same Act.

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 426, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, the Company shall be responsible for the duties of Audit & Supervisory Board Members (including those who were Audit & Supervisory Board Members) regarding the acts of Article 423, Paragraph 1 of the same Act. In good faith and without gross negligence, a resolution of the Board of Directors may exempt the amount that should be blamed for compensation within the limit stipulated in Article 425, Paragraph 1 of the same Act.

Changed on June 22, 2006, Registered on June 23, 2006

Provision of Articles of Incorporation on Exemption by Non-executive directors

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 427, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, the Company limits liability for compensation for acts under Article 423, Paragraph 1 of the same Act with directors (excluding those who are executive directors, etc.) the Company can conclude a contract. However, the maximum amount of liability based on the contract shall be the minimum amount of liability stipulated by law.

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 427, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, the Company may conclude a contract with Audit & Supervisory Board Members to limit liability for acts under Article 423, Paragraph 1 of the same Act. However, the maximum amount of liability based on the contract shall be the minimum amount of liability stipulated by law.

Changed on June 18, 2015, Registered on July 1, 2015

Matters relating to the Company establishing a Board of Directors

Company with Board of Directors - Registered on May 2, 2006 under the § 36 of Law No. 87 of 2005

Matters relating to the Company establishing auditors

Company with Company Auditors - Registered on May 2, 2006 under the § 36 of Law No. 87 of 2005

Matters relating to the Company establishing an auditor system Company with Board of Company Auditors - Registered on June 23, 2006

Matters relating to the Company establishing an accounting auditor system Company with Accounting Auditors - Registered on June 23, 2006

This is to certify that the above are parts of matters effectively recorded on commercial register.

June 30, 2021

Registrar of Okazaki Branch Office, Nagoya District Legal Affairs Bureau

Atsuyoshi Sonobe (seal)

* The underline shows the erased item.

Translated by

Yusuke Morita, FUJIMarks Japan P. C.

Tokyo, August 30, 2021